PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8309314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANJING LIAN SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	11/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: NANJING ZHONGAN SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT LTD		
Street Address:	FLOOR 1, 4, 5, BLOCK A, OPTOELECTRONIC TECONOLOGY PARK, NO.6 YUHE NORTH ROAD, YANCHUANG PARK, JIANGBEI NEW DISTRICT	
City:	NANJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17561902		
Application Number:	17561899		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4256593366

Email: mail@westbridgeip.com
Correspondent Name: WESTBRIDGE IP LLC

Address Line 1: 11900 NE 1ST ST, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-21BR1082US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HONG LUNDVALL
SIGNATURE:	/Hong Lundvall/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=P-21BR1082US-P-21BR1083US-Assignment#page1.tif source=P-21BR1082US-P-21BR1083US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508262122 REEL: 065754 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is effective between <u>NANJING LIAN SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED</u>, a corporation in the People's Republic of China (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), and <u>Nanjing ZhongAn Semiconductor Equipment Ltd</u>, a corporation in the People's Republic of China having a place of business at <u>Floor 1, 4, 5, Block A, Optoelectronic Technology Park, No.6 Yuhe North Road, Yanchuang Park, Jiangbei New District, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000, China (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).</u>

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the patent listed in the attached Appendix A (hereinafter "the PATENT") and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENT.

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE an ownership in all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to (I)the PATENT; (ii) all patent and patent applications linked to the PATENT through claims of priority, or that are, or are entitled to be, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reissues or re-examinations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made.

NANJII	NG LIAN SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED
Ву:	An Andrew ZENG
Title:	President
Date:	Nov. 15, 2023

Signed for and on behalf of:

APPENDIX A

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Serial Number	Filing or 371(c) Date	Country
MEASURING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF WAFER GEOMETRY	/	/	17/561,902	2021-12-24	US
AIR-BEARING CHUCK	/	/	17/561,899	2021-12-24	US

2

PATENT REEL: 065754 FRAME: 0300